About GDPSA

Established in late March 2020, Gayaa Dhuwi (Proud Spirit) Australia (GDPSA) is the peak leadership body for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander social and emotional wellbeing, mental health and suicide prevention. It is governed and controlled by Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander experts and peak bodies working in these areas, promoting collective excellence in mental health care.

Gayaa Dhuwi (Proud Spirit) Australia's vision is Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander leadership, excellence and presence across all parts of the Australian mental health system and the achievement of the highest attainable standard of social and emotional wellbeing, mental health and suicide prevention outcomes for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples.

GDPSA takes its name from the <u>Gayaa</u>
<a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/j.missing-10.1007/j.missing-new-to-10.1007/j.missing-10.1007/j.missing-10.1007/j.missing-new-to-10.1007/j.missing-10.1007

STAY CONNECTED AND ENGAGED.











Gayaa Dhuwi (Proud Spirit) Australia

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Leadership in Social and Emotional Wellbeing, Mental Health and Suicide Prevention



The GDPSA artwork are details from artwork by Aunty Roma Winmar, a Noongar artist, born in Gnowangerup, a small town in the south-west of Western Australia, in 1944. Her artwork has been presented nationally and internationally with numerous exhibitions. Aunty Roma is a Noongar Language teacher at the Moorditj Noongar Community College in Middle Swan, Western Australia.

(02) 000 - 000 | info@gayaadhuwi.org.au | www.gayaadhuwi.og.au



Board of Directors



Professor Tom Calma AO GDPSA Patreon



'Gayaa' means happy, pleased and proud, and 'Dhuwi' means spirit in the Yuwaalaraay and Gamilaraay languages of northwest New South Wales.



(continued)

Board of Directors

Donna Murray Director



Rob McPhee Director



Sarah Syzdzik **GDPSA CEO**





Dr Mark Wenitong Director



Professor Pat Dudgeon Director



Professor Helen Milroy GDPSA Chair



ivionica Barolits-ivicCabe Director



vanessa Edwige Director